
令和6年JAS格付実績
（単位：kg，％）

銘柄
1月

格付重量
対前年比

2月
格付重量

対前年比
3月

格付重量
対前年比

4月
格付重量

対前年比
5月

格付重量
対前年比

6月
格付重量

対前年比
累計

格付重量
対前年比

特級ベーコン 8,308 46.0 8,308 46.0

上級ベーコン 24,585 101.2 24,585 101.2

標準ベーコン 59,733 79.6 59,733 79.6

ロースベーコン 0 -------- 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 1,688 65.8 1,688 65.8

小　計 94,314 78.6 94,314 78.6

骨付きハム 0 -------- 0 --------

特級ボンレスハム 22,987 82.7 22,987 82.7

上級ボンレスハム 948 50.8 948 50.8

標準ボンレスハム 2,214 97.2 2,214 97.2

特級ロースハム 29,987 82.9 29,987 82.9

上級ロースハム 50,988 100.2 50,988 100.2

標準ロースハム 7,800 76.4 7,800 76.4

特級ショルダーハム 1,138 82.5 1,138 82.5

上級ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 --------

標準ショルダーハム 0 -------- 0 --------

ラックスハム 650 78.9 650 78.9

小　計 116,712 88.8 116,712 88.8

特級プレスハム 755 85.6 755 85.6

上級プレスハム 513 69.5 513 69.5

標準プレスハム 595 61.6 595 61.6

小　計 1,863 72.0 1,863 72.0

特級ボロニアソーセージ 25,400 181.9 25,400 181.9

上級ボロニアソーセージ 29,426 87.4 29,426 87.4

標準ボロニアソーセージ 71,724 82.1 71,724 82.1

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 8,071 133.3 8,071 133.3

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 3,528 181.3 3,528 181.3

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 116,363 84.9 116,363 84.9

特級ウインナーソーセージ 6,614,889 100.1 6,614,889 100.1

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,397,853 107.2 1,397,853 107.2

標準ウインナーソーセージ 788,332 81.6 788,332 81.6

上級リオナソーセージ 752 80.8 752 80.8

標準リオナソーセージ 85,795 84.4 85,795 84.4

レバーソーセージ 0 -------- 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 -------- 0 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 388 60.0 388 60.0

上級ドライソーセージ 12,745 92.6 12,745 92.6

標準ドライソーセージ 5,616 43.3 5,616 43.3

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 -------- 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 105,310 97.3 105,310 97.3

小　計 9,266,192 98.6 9,266,192 98.6

合　計 9,479,081 98.2 9,479,081 98.2
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熟成ボンレスハム 12,585 109.4 12,585 109.4

熟成ロースハム 36,729 93.0 36,729 93.0

熟成ショルダーハム 0 0.0 0 0.0

小 計 49,314 96.7 49,314 96.7

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 543 135.8 543 135.8

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 3,568 80.3 3,568 80.3

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,579,344 95.7 1,579,344 95.7

小 計 1,583,455 95.6 1,583,455 95.6

熟成ベーコン 39,904 88.2 39,904 88.2

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------ 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 204 62.6 204 62.6

小 計 40,108 88.1 40,108 88.1

合 計 1,672,877 95.5 1,672,877 95.5
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特級ベーコン 8,308 46.0

上級ベーコン 24,585 101.2

標準ベーコン 59,733 79.6

ロースベーコン 0 --------

ショルダーベーコン 1,688 65.8

小　計 94,314 78.6

骨付きハム 0 --------

特級ボンレスハム 22,987 82.7

上級ボンレスハム 948 50.8

標準ボンレスハム 2,214 97.2

特級ロースハム 29,987 82.9

上級ロースハム 50,988 100.2

標準ロースハム 7,800 76.4

特級ショルダーハム 1,138 82.5

上級ショルダーハム 0 --------

標準ショルダーハム 0 --------

ラックスハム 650 78.9

小　計 116,712 88.8

特級プレスハム 755 85.6

上級プレスハム 513 69.5

標準プレスハム 595 61.6

小　計 1,863 72.0

特級ボロニアソーセージ 25,400 181.9

上級ボロニアソーセージ 29,426 87.4

標準ボロニアソーセージ 71,724 82.1

特級フランクフルトソーセージ 8,071 133.3

上級フランクフルトソーセージ 3,528 181.3

標準フランクフルトソーセージ 116,363 84.9

特級ウインナーソーセージ 6,614,889 100.1

上級ウインナーソーセージ 1,397,853 107.2

標準ウインナーソーセージ 788,332 81.6

上級リオナソーセージ 752 80.8

標準リオナソーセージ 85,795 84.4

レバーソーセージ 0 --------

上級セミドライソーセージ 0 --------

標準セミドライソーセージ 388 60.0

上級ドライソーセージ 12,745 92.6

標準ドライソーセージ 5,616 43.3

加圧加熱ソーセージ 0 --------

無塩漬ソーセージ 105,310 97.3

小　計 9,266,192 98.6

合　計 9,479,081 98.2
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熟成ボンレスハム 12,585 109.4

熟成ロースハム 36,729 93.0

熟成ショルダーハム 0 0.0

小 計 49,314 96.7

熟成ボロニアソーセージ 543 135.8

熟成フランクフルトソーセージ 3,568 80.3

熟成ウインナーソーセージ 1,579,344 95.7

小 計 1,583,455 95.6

熟成ベーコン 39,904 88.2

熟成ロースベーコン 0 ------

熟成ショルダーベーコン 204 62.6

小 計 40,108 88.1

合 計 1,672,877 95.5


